THE DATASHEET OF
HC2-SFD-K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
HC
1ds_61C04_en_hc: 310812D
ORDERING INFORMATION
Relay for control panel of
1 A to 10 A (1c/2c/3c/4c) HC RELAYS

Suitable for protecting relay driver circuits and for noise suppression
Diode characteristics:
Reverse breakdown voltage 1,000 V
Forward current 1 A
Type HC relay with CR circuit (for AC) —
Part number HC--V-R —
Features
Has built-in CR circuit to absorb surge when
the coil goes to the off state (for AC).
Relay with CR circuit is 17 mm higher than standard type relay.
—
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-H-AC6V-F HC2-H-AC6V-F HC3-H-AC6V-F HC4-H-AC6V HC4D-H-AC6V
12V AC HC1-H-AC12V-F HC2-H-AC12V-F HC3-H-AC12V-F HC4-H-AC12V HC4D-H-AC12V
24V AC HC1-H-AC24V-F HC2-H-AC24V-F HC3-H-AC24V-F HC4-H-AC24V HC4D-H-AC24V
48V AC HC1-H-AC48V-F HC2-H-AC48V-F HC3-H-AC48V-F HC4-H-AC48V HC4D-H-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-H-AC100V-F HC2-H-AC100V-F HC3-H-AC100V-F HC4-H-AC100V HC4D-H-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-H-AC120V-F HC2-H-AC120V-F HC3-H-AC120V-F HC4-H-AC120V HC4D-H-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-H-AC200V-F HC2-H-AC200V-F HC3-H-AC200V-F HC4-H-AC200V HC4D-H-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-H-AC240V-F HC2-H-AC240V-F HC3-H-AC240V-F HC4-H-AC240V HC4D-H-AC240V
6V DC HC1-H-DC6V-F HC2-H-DC6V-F HC3-H-DC6V-F HC4-H-DC6V HC4D-H-DC6V
12V DC HC1-H-DC12V-F HC2-H-DC12V-F HC3-H-DC12V-F HC4-H-DC12V HC4D-H-DC12V
24V DC HC1-H-DC24V-F HC2-H-DC24V-F HC3-H-DC24V-F HC4-H-DC24V HC4D-H-DC24V
48V DC HC1-H-DC48V-F HC2-H-DC48V-F HC3-H-DC48V-F HC4-H-DC48V HC4D-H-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-H-DC100V-F HC2-H-DC100V-F HC3-H-DC100V-F HC4-H-DC100V HC4D-H-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HL-AC6V-F HC2-HL-AC6V-F HC3-HL-AC6V-F HC4-HL-AC6V HC4D-HL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HL-AC12V-F HC2-HL-AC12V-F HC3-HL-AC12V-F HC4-HL-AC12V HC4D-HL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HL-AC24V-F HC2-HL-AC24V-F HC3-HL-AC24V-F HC4-HL-AC24V HC4D-HL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HL-AC100V-F HC2-HL-AC100V-F HC3-HL-AC100V-F HC4-HL-AC100V HC4D-HL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HL-AC120V-F HC2-HL-AC120V-F HC3-HL-AC120V-F HC4-HL-AC120V HC4D-HL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HL-AC200V-F HC2-HL-AC200V-F HC3-HL-AC200V-F HC4-HL-AC200V HC4D-HL-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HL-AC240V-F HC2-HL-AC240V-F HC3-HL-AC240V-F HC4-HL-AC240V HC4D-HL-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HL-DC6V-F HC2-HL-DC6V-F HC3-HL-DC6V-F HC4-HL-DC6V HC4D-HL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HL-DC12V-F HC2-HL-DC12V-F HC3-HL-DC12V-F HC4-HL-DC12V HC4D-HL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HL-DC24V-F HC2-HL-DC24V-F HC3-HL-DC24V-F HC4-HL-DC24V HC4D-HL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HL-DC48V-F HC2-HL-DC48V-F HC3-HL-DC48V-F HC4-HL-DC48V HC4D-HL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HL-DC100V-F HC2-HL-DC100V-F HC3-HL-DC100V-F HC4-HL-DC100V HC4D-HL-DC100V
HC
4 ds_61C04_en_hc: 310812D
3) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HP-AC6V-31-F.
4) PC board type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HPL-AC6V-31-F.
5) TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HP-AC6V-F HC2-HP-AC6V-F HC3-HP-AC6V-F HC4-HP-AC6V HC4D-HP-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HP-AC12V-F HC2-HP-AC12V-F HC3-HP-AC12V-F HC4-HP-AC12V HC4D-HP-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HP-AC24V-F HC2-HP-AC24V-F HC3-HP-AC24V-F HC4-HP-AC24V HC4D-HP-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HP-AC48V-F HC2-HP-AC48V-F HC3-HP-AC48V-F HC4-HP-AC48V HC4D-HP-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HP-AC100V-F HC2-HP-AC100V-F HC3-HP-AC100V-F HC4-HP-AC100V HC4D-HP-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HP-AC120V-F HC2-HP-AC120V-F HC3-HP-AC120V-F HC4-HP-AC120V HC4D-HP-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HP-AC200V-F HC2-HP-AC200V-F HC3-HP-AC200V-F HC4-HP-AC200V HC4D-HP-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HP-AC240V-F HC2-HP-AC240V-F HC3-HP-AC240V-F HC4-HP-AC240V HC4D-HP-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HP-DC6V-F HC2-HP-DC6V-F HC3-HP-DC6V-F HC4-HP-DC6V HC4D-HP-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HP-DC12V-F HC2-HP-DC12V-F HC3-HP-DC12V-F HC4-HP-DC12V HC4D-HP-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HP-DC24V-F HC2-HP-DC24V-F HC3-HP-DC24V-F HC4-HP-DC24V HC4D-HP-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HP-DC48V-F HC2-HP-DC48V-F HC3-HP-DC48V-F HC4-HP-DC48V HC4D-HP-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HP-DC100V-F HC2-HP-DC100V-F HC3-HP-DC100V-F HC4-HP-DC100V HC4D-HP-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HPL-AC6V-F HC2-HPL-AC6V-F HC3-HPL-AC6V-F HC4-HPL-AC6V HC4D-HPL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HPL-AC12V-F HC2-HPL-AC12V-F HC3-HPL-AC12V-F HC4-HPL-AC12V HC4D-HPL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HPL-AC24V-F HC2-HPL-AC24V-F HC3-HPL-AC24V-F HC4-HPL-AC24V HC4D-HPL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HPL-AC100V-F HC2-HPL-AC100V-F HC3-HPL-AC100V-F HC4-HPL-AC100V HC4D-HPL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HPL-AC120V-F HC2-HPL-AC120V-F HC3-HPL-AC120V-F HC4-HPL-AC120V HC4D-HPL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HPL-AC200V-F HC2-HPL-AC200V-F HC3-HPL-AC200V-F HC4-HPL-AC200V HC4D-HPL-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HPL-DC6V-F HC2-HPL-DC6V-F HC3-HPL-DC6V-F HC4-HPL-DC6V HC4D-HPL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HPL-DC12V-F HC2-HPL-DC12V-F HC3-HPL-DC12V-F HC4-HPL-DC12V HC4D-HPL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HPL-DC24V-F HC2-HPL-DC24V-F HC3-HPL-DC24V-F HC4-HPL-DC24V HC4D-HPL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HPL-DC48V-F HC2-HPL-DC48V-F HC3-HPL-DC48V-F HC4-HPL-DC48V HC4D-HPL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HPL-DC100V-F HC2-HPL-DC100V-F HC3-HPL-DC100V-F HC4-HPL-DC100V HC4D-HPL-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HTM-AC6V-F HC2-HTM-AC6V-F HC3-HTM-AC6V-F HC4-HTM-AC6V HC4D-HTM-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HTM-AC12V-F HC2-HTM-AC12V-F HC3-HTM-AC12V-F HC4-HTM-AC12V HC4D-HTM-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HTM-AC24V-F HC2-HTM-AC24V-F HC3-HTM-AC24V-F HC4-HTM-AC24V HC4D-HTM-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HTM-AC48V-F HC2-HTM-AC48V-F HC3-HTM-AC48V-F HC4-HTM-AC48V HC4D-HTM-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HTM-AC100V-F HC2-HTM-AC100V-F HC3-HTM-AC100V-F HC4-HTM-AC100V HC4D-HTM-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HTM-AC120V-F HC2-HTM-AC120V-F HC3-HTM-AC120V-F HC4-HTM-AC120V HC4D-HTM-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HTM-AC200V-F HC2-HTM-AC200V-F HC3-HTM-AC200V-F HC4-HTM-AC200V HC4D-HTM-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HTM-DC6V-F HC2-HTM-DC6V-F HC3-HTM-DC6V-F HC4-HTM-DC6V HC4D-HTM-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HTM-DC12V-F HC2-HTM-DC12V-F HC3-HTM-DC12V-F HC4-HTM-DC12V HC4D-HTM-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HTM-DC24V-F HC2-HTM-DC24V-F HC3-HTM-DC24V-F HC4-HTM-DC24V HC4D-HTM-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HTM-DC48V-F HC2-HTM-DC48V-F HC3-HTM-DC48V-F HC4-HTM-DC48V HC4D-HTM-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HTM-DC100V-F HC2-HTM-DC100V-F HC3-HTM-DC100V-F HC4-HTM-DC100V HC4D-HTM-DC100V
HC
5ds_61C04_en_hc: 310812D
2. Amber sealed type
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Plug-in type (With LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
3) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” in the suffix of part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal. (4 Form C, 4 Form C (twin) only)
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-H-AC6V-F HC2E-H-AC6V-F HC4E-H-AC6V HC4ED-H-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-H-AC12V-F HC2E-H-AC12V-F HC4E-H-AC12V HC4ED-H-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-H-AC24V-F HC2E-H-AC24V-F HC4E-H-AC24V HC4ED-H-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-H-AC48V-F HC2E-H-AC48V-F HC4E-H-AC48V HC4ED-H-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-H-AC100V-F HC2E-H-AC100V-F HC4E-H-AC100V HC4ED-H-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-H-AC120V-F HC2E-H-AC120V-F HC4E-H-AC120V HC4ED-H-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-H-AC200V-F HC2E-H-AC200V-F HC4E-H-AC200V HC4ED-H-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-H-AC240V-F HC2E-H-AC240V-F HC4E-H-AC240V HC4ED-H-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-H-DC6V-F HC2E-H-DC6V-F HC4E-H-DC6V HC4ED-H-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-H-DC12V-F HC2E-H-DC12V-F HC4E-H-DC12V HC4ED-H-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-H-DC24V-F HC2E-H-DC24V-F HC4E-H-DC24V HC4ED-H-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-H-DC48V-F HC2E-H-DC48V-F HC4E-H-DC48V HC4ED-H-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-H-DC100V-F HC2E-H-DC100V-F HC4E-H-DC100V HC4ED-H-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-L-AC6V-F HC2E-L-AC6V-F HC4E-L-AC6V HC4ED-L-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-L-AC12V-F HC2E-L-AC12V-F HC4E-L-AC12V HC4ED-L-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-L-AC24V-F HC2E-L-AC24V-F HC4E-L-AC24V HC4ED-L-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-L-AC48V-F HC2E-L-AC48V-F HC4E-L-AC48V HC4ED-L-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-L-AC100V-F HC2E-L-AC100V-F HC4E-L-AC100V HC4ED-L-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-L-AC120V-F HC2E-L-AC120V-F HC4E-L-AC120V HC4ED-L-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-L-AC200V-F HC2E-L-AC200V-F HC4E-L-AC200V HC4ED-L-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-L-AC240V-F HC2E-L-AC240V-F HC4E-L-AC240V HC4ED-L-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-L-DC6V-F HC2E-L-DC6V-F HC4E-L-DC6V HC4ED-L-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-L-DC12V-F HC2E-L-DC12V-F HC4E-L-DC12V HC4ED-L-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-L-DC24V-F HC2E-L-DC24V-F HC4E-L-DC24V HC4ED-L-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-L-DC48V-F HC2E-L-DC48V-F HC4E-L-DC48V HC4ED-L-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-L-DC100V-F HC2E-L-DC100V-F HC4E-L-DC100V HC4ED-L-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-HP-AC6V-F HC2E-HP-AC6V-F HC4E-HP-AC6V HC4ED-HP-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-HP-AC12V-F HC2E-HP-AC12V-F HC4E-HP-AC12V HC4ED-HP-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-HP-AC24V-F HC2E-HP-AC24V-F HC4E-HP-AC24V HC4ED-HP-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-HP-AC48V-F HC2E-HP-AC48V-F HC4E-HP-AC48V HC4ED-HP-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-HP-AC100V-F HC2E-HP-AC100V-F HC4E-HP-AC100V HC4ED-HP-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-HP-AC120V-F HC2E-HP-AC120V-F HC4E-HP-AC120V HC4ED-HP-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-HP-AC200V-F HC2E-HP-AC200V-F HC4E-HP-AC200V HC4ED-HP-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-HP-AC240V-F HC2E-HP-AC240V-F HC4E-HP-AC240V HC4ED-HP-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-HP-DC6V-F HC2E-HP-DC6V-F HC4E-HP-DC6V HC4ED-HP-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-HP-DC12V-F HC2E-HP-DC12V-F HC4E-HP-DC12V HC4ED-HP-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-HP-DC24V-F HC2E-HP-DC24V-F HC4E-HP-DC24V HC4ED-HP-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-HP-DC48V-F HC2E-HP-DC48V-F HC4E-HP-DC48V HC4ED-HP-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-HP-DC100V-F HC2E-HP-DC100V-F HC4E-HP-DC100V HC4ED-HP-DC100V
HC
6 ds_61C04_en_hc: 310812D
4) PC board type (With LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” in the suffix of part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal. (4 Form C, 4 Form C (twin) only)
5) TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
3. With diode type (For DC)
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-PL-AC6V-F HC2E-PL-AC6V-F HC4E-PL-AC6V HC4ED-PL-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-PL-AC12V-F HC2E-PL-AC12V-F HC4E-PL-AC12V HC4ED-PL-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-PL-AC24V-F HC2E-PL-AC24V-F HC4E-PL-AC24V HC4ED-PL-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-PL-AC48V-F HC2E-PL-AC48V-F HC4E-PL-AC48V HC4ED-PL-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-PL-AC100V-F HC2E-PL-AC100V-F HC4E-PL-AC100V HC4ED-PL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-PL-AC120V-F HC2E-PL-AC120V-F HC4E-PL-AC120V HC4ED-PL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-PL-AC200V-F HC2E-PL-AC200V-F HC4E-PL-AC200V HC4ED-PL-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-PL-AC240V-F HC2E-PL-AC240V-F HC4E-PL-AC240V HC4ED-PL-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-PL-DC6V-F HC2E-PL-DC6V-F HC4E-PL-DC6V HC4ED-PL-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-PL-DC12V-F HC2E-PL-DC12V-F HC4E-PL-DC12V HC4ED-PL-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-PL-DC24V-F HC2E-PL-DC24V-F HC4E-PL-DC24V HC4ED-PL-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-PL-DC48V-F HC2E-PL-DC48V-F HC4E-PL-DC48V HC4ED-PL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-PL-DC100V-F HC2E-PL-DC100V-F HC4E-PL-DC100V HC4ED-PL-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-HTM-AC6V-F HC2E-HTM-AC6V-F HC4E-HTM-AC6V HC4ED-HTM-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-HTM-AC12V-F HC2E-HTM-AC12V-F HC4E-HTM-AC12V HC4ED-HTM-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-HTM-AC24V-F HC2E-HTM-AC24V-F HC4E-HTM-AC24V HC4ED-HTM-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-HTM-AC48V-F HC2E-HTM-AC48V-F HC4E-HTM-AC48V HC4ED-HTM-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-HTM-AC100V-F HC2E-HTM-AC100V-F HC4E-HTM-AC100V HC4ED-HTM-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-HTM-AC120V-F HC2E-HTM-AC120V-F HC4E-HTM-AC120V HC4ED-HTM-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-HTM-AC200V-F HC2E-HTM-AC200V-F HC4E-HTM-AC200V HC4ED-HTM-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-HTM-AC240V-F HC2E-HTM-AC240V-F HC4E-HTM-AC240V HC4ED-HTM-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-HTM-DC6V-F HC2E-HTM-DC6V-F HC4E-HTM-DC6V HC4ED-HTM-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-HTM-DC12V-F HC2E-HTM-DC12V-F HC4E-HTM-DC12V HC4ED-HTM-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-HTM-DC24V-F HC2E-HTM-DC24V-F HC4E-HTM-DC24V HC4ED-HTM-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-HTM-DC48V-F HC2E-HTM-DC48V-F HC4E-HTM-DC48V HC4ED-HTM-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-HTM-DC100V-F HC2E-HTM-DC100V-F HC4E-HTM-DC100V HC4ED-HTM-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-DC6V-D-F HC2-DC6V-D-F HC3-DC6V-D-F HC4-DC6V-D HC4D-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-DC12V-D-F HC2-DC12V-D-F HC3-DC12V-D-F HC4-DC12V-D HC4D-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-DC24V-D-F HC2-DC24V-D-F HC3-DC24V-D-F HC4-DC24V-D HC4D-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-DC48V-D-F HC2-DC48V-D-F HC3-DC48V-D-F HC4-DC48V-D HC4D-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-DC100V-D-F HC2-DC100V-D-F HC3-DC100V-D-F HC4-DC100V-D HC4D-DC100V-D
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-L-DC6V-D-F HC2-L-DC6V-D-F HC3-L-DC6V-D-F HC4-L-DC6V-D HC4D-L-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-L-DC12V-D-F HC2-L-DC12V-D-F HC3-L-DC12V-D-F HC4-L-DC12V-D HC4D-L-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-L-DC24V-D-F HC2-L-DC24V-D-F HC3-L-DC24V-D-F HC4-L-DC24V-D HC4D-L-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-L-DC48V-D-F HC2-L-DC48V-D-F HC3-L-DC48V-D-F HC4-L-DC48V-D HC4D-L-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-L-DC100V-D-F HC2-L-DC100V-D-F HC3-L-DC100V-D-F HC4-L-DC100V-D HC4D-L-DC100V-D
HC
7ds_61C04_en_hc: 310812D
4. With CR circuit type
1) Plug-in type

Notes: 1. The relay operates in a range of 80% to 110% V of the voltage rating, but ideally, in consideration of temporary voltage fluctuations, it should be operated at the
rated voltage. In particular, for AC operation, if the applied voltage drops to 80% V or more below the rated voltage, humming will occur and a large current will flow
leading possibly to coil burnout.
2. The maximum applied voltage is the maximum voltage fluctuation value for the coil power supply. This value is not a permissible value for continuous operation.
(This value differs depending on the ambient temperature. Please contact us for details.)
(2) DC coils
Notes: 1. The coil resistance for DC operation is the value measured when the coil temperature is 20C 68F. Compensate 0.4% for every 1C change in temperature.
2. The relay operates in a range of 80% to 110% V of the voltage rating, but ideally, in consideration of temporary voltage fluctuations, it should be operated at the
rated voltage.
3. For use with 200 V DC, connect a 10 K (5W) resistor, in series, to the 100 V DC relay.
4. The maximum applied voltage is the maximum voltage fluctuation value for the coil power supply. This value is not a permissible value for continuous operation.
(This value differs depending on the ambient temperature. Please contact us for details.)
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HC1-AC100V-R-F HC2-AC100V-R-F HC3-AC100V-R-F HC4-AC100V-R HC4D-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HC1-AC120V-R-F HC2-AC120V-R-F HC3-AC120V-R-F HC4-AC120V-R HC4D-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HC1-AC200V-R-F HC2-AC200V-R-F HC3-AC200V-R-F HC4-AC200V-R HC4D-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HC1-AC240V-R-F HC2-AC240V-R-F HC3-AC240V-R-F HC4-AC240V-R HC4D-AC240V-R
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HC1-L-AC100V-R-F HC2-L-AC100V-R-F HC3-L-AC100V-R-F HC4-L-AC100V-R HC4D-L-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HC1-L-AC120V-R-F HC2-L-AC120V-R-F HC3-L-AC120V-R-F HC4-L-AC120V-R HC4D-L-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HC1-L-AC200V-R-F HC2-L-AC200V-R-F HC3-L-AC200V-R-F HC4-L-AC200V-R HC4D-L-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HC1-L-AC240V-R-F HC2-L-AC240V-R-F HC3-L-AC240V-R-F HC4-L-AC240V-R HC4D-L-AC240V-R
Type Nominal coil
voltage
Pick-up voltage